Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) Radha Krishna Uppala	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Mahat Technologies, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) / O / 17 / (2 S) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 5709 143RD Place SE City: Bellevue State: Washington Country: USA Zip: 98006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/226667 Additional numbers at Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	
Name: Mahat Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 5709 143RD Place SE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\sigma}}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bellevue State: Washington Zip: 98006 Phone Number: (425) 829-5860 Fax Number:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0134 Expiration Date 5/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016892 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

(OC Docket No. 1020)

<u>PATENT_ASSIGNMENT</u>	<u>l</u>
I, Radha Krishna Uppala ("ASSIGNOR"), I	have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent a	application entitled "Method for a
Distributed Column Chunk Data Store" ("APPLICATIO	
🔀 was filed on September 13, 2005 a	and was given U.S. Serial No.
11/226667;	
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Mahat Technologies LLC, a Washington	Corporation, on behalf of itself
and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	led to, and is desirous of acquiring,
the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	he INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as
continuing applications, in and for the United States	, its territories, and all foreign
countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consideration, t	he receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here	by sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title a	nd interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instru	ments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (an	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom	, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVES).
10/17/2005 R	adhakiyha Uppel
DATE	Radha Krishna Uppala

PATENT REEL: 016892 FRAME: 0062